Brickwork has assigned below credit ratings to the Company:

Facility availed Ratings

Fund Based BWR BBB - (Stable)

Non- Fund Based BWR A3

RAISING OF FUNDS THROUGH PREFERENTIAL ISSUE

During the year under review your Company has issued and allotted 2,80,000 (Two Lakh Eighty Thousand) preference

shares of face value of Rs. 100 each on a preferential basis at the issue price of Rs. 100/- (Rupees Hundred Only) each

aggregating to Rs. 2,80,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Eighty Lakh Only)

TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND

The provisions of Section 125(2) of the Companies Act, 2013 does not apply as there was no unpaid dividend which

was required to be transferred to Investor Education and Protection Fund.

[...]

The Company has not bought back any of its securities during the year under review.

b. The Company has not issued any Sweat Equity Shares during the year under review.

c. The Company has not issued Bonus Shares during the year under review.

The paid up Equity Share Capital as on 31st March, 2021 is ` 24,83,43,500 (Rupees Twenty Four Crore Eighty Three

Lakh Forty Three Thousand and Five Hundred Only) divided into 42645700 Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each and 351150

preference shares of Rs. 100/- each.

and the authorized share capital of the Company is ̀  36,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty Six Crore Only) divided into 5,00,00,000

Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each and 11,00,000 preference shares of Rs. 100/- each.

EMPLOYEES STOCK OPTION PLAN

The Company has not provided any Stock Option Scheme to the employees.

DIRECTORS / KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL- APPOINTMENT, RE-APPOINTMENT & RESIGNATION

[...]

review such updates and findings and suggest areas where internal control and risk management practices

can be improved.

d) No money was raised by the Company through public issue, right issue etc. in the last financial year except that

the Company has issued and allotted 2,80,000 (Two Lakh Eighty Thousand) preference shares of face value of

Rs. 100 each on a preferential basis at the issue price of Rs. 100/- (Rupees Hundred Only) each aggregating

to Rs. 2,80,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Eighty Lakh Only) and provision contained in this behalf in Listing

Regulations are complied by the Company.

14. Code of conduct for prevention of Insider Trading:

As per SEBI guidelines, the Board has designed a code of conduct strictly in accordance with SEBI (Prohibition of